OP \$40.00 3872358

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM597657 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eastdil Secured Intermediate Holdings LLC		09/14/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Eastdil Secured, L.L.C.	
40 West 57th Street	
22nd floor	
New York	
NEW YORK	
10019	
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3872358	EASTDIL SECURED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127540330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129077388

Email: ejaffe@golenbock.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Jaffe

Address Line 1: Golenbock

Address Line 2: 711 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Jaffe
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Jaffe/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Eastdil Assignment 2#page1.tif source=Eastdil Assignment 2#page2.tif source=Eastdil Assignment 2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007051 FRAME: 0677

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Eastdil Secured Intermediate Holdings LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys effective as of September 14, 2020 (the "Effective Date") to Eastdil Secured, L.L.C. ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 40 West 57th Street, 22nd floor, New York, NY 10019, and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, in perpetuity, throughout the universe in and to the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A, together with all goodwill attendant thereto and/or symbolized thereby, together with any and all renewals and extensions thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), along with (to the fullest extent permitted by law) any and all claims for past infringement, and the right to initiate suit and obtain damages and other forms of relief, both legal and equitable, arising from infringement, misappropriation or other violation, whether prior to or subsequent to the date hereof, of any of such Trademarks, or of any proprietary or other rights in any or all such Trademarks.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforementioned properties, assets and rights unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, to and for its use forever.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not sold, licensed, assigned, pledged, granted any lien on or security interest in, or otherwise transferred any rights in the Trademark to any person or entity, and further represents and warrants that there are no claims, actions, suits, proceedings, arbitrations or investigations, pending or threatened, against or affecting the Trademark. Assignor further represents that this Assignment has been duly authorized by all necessary action of such Assignor, and constitutes its legal, valid and binding obligation.

Assignor shall promptly, upon the request of Assignee and/or its successors and assigns and at Assignee's and/or its successors and assigns' cost, execute such other documents and/or instruments of assignment, transfer and conveyance as Assignee and/or its successors and assigns may reasonably request to permit Assignee or any of its successors or assigns to record the assignment covered hereby and any other documents Assignee or any of its successors or assigns may reasonably deem necessary, appropriate or desirable to evidence or effectuate the intent of this Trademark Assignment. Without limiting the foregoing, Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and each of Assignee's officers, successors and assigns, signing singly as attorney-in-fact with full power (and coupled with an interest), with full power of substitution, to be the true and lawful attorney of Assignor, in Assignor's name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge, swear to and file all documents (including but not limited to any instrument of assignment, transfer and/or conveyance) and to take all actions which Assignee deems necessary, appropriate or desirable to evidence or effectuate the intent of this Trademark Assignment.

[balance of page intentionally left blank; signature pages follow]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Assignor: Eastdil Intermediate Holdings LLC

Name:

Title: MARTHA T. WALLAU
CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

Assignee: Castdil Secured, L.L.C.

Name:

Title:

MARTHA T. WALLAU CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

Schedule A

Registered Trademarks

County	Mark	Owner	Registration No.
USA	EASTDIL SECURED	Eastdil Secured Intermediate Holdings LLC	3872358
EU	EASTDIL SECURED	Eastdil Secured Intermediate Holdings LLC	EU008705774

3

3575348.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007051 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 09/15/2020